8175375 dated 04.02.2025
under Section 17(4) of the Customs Act,1962 as per the Table –C
above.

iv. I order to confiscate the said goods mentioned at Srno- 2 and 3 of Bill
of Entry No. 8175375 dated 04.02.2025 having combined assessable

value of Rs. 84,70,650/- (Rs Eighty Four Lakhs Seventy Thousand
Six Hundred and Fifty Only) under Section 111(m) of the Customs
Act, 1962. However, considering facts of the case and provisions of
the Section 125 of the Customs Act, 1962, I give an option to the
importer to re-deem the same on payment of Redemption Fine of Rs.
2,00,000/- (Rs Two Lakhs Only) in lieu of confiscation.